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Volunteer Opportunities for Criminology Students 
 

If you are thinking about applying to the Criminology field placement stream or are a course-based 
student looking for opportunities in the community, check out this document! We have compiled a list 
of organizations that offer volunteer opportunities to students. To learn more about each organization, 
visit their websites and contact them to inquire about volunteer availability if they are of interest to you! 
This list is to help you and the community. If you know of any other organizations in Edmonton and the 
surrounding area that provide volunteer opportunities, who are not yet identified on this list, please 
contact criminology@ualberta.ca to have them added.   

 
Organizations 

 A Safe Place (https://www.asafeplace.ca/)  

 Action for Healthy Communities (AHC)(https://a4hc.ca/)  

 AdaptAbilities (https://adaptabilities.ca/)  

 Africa Centre (https://www.africacentre.ca/)  

 Alberta Health Services (https://www.albertahealthservices.ca/info/page10839.aspx)  

 ANSWER Society (https://www.answersociety.org/)  

 ASSIST Community Services (https://assistcsc.org/)  

 Bent Arrow Traditional Healing Society (https://bentarrow.ca/)  

 Big Brothers Big Sisters Edmonton (https://bgcbigs.ca/)  

 Bissell Centre (https://bissellcentre.org/)  

 Boyle McCauley Health Centre (https://www.bmhc.net/)  

 Boyle Street Community Centre (https://www.boylestreet.org/)  

 Canadian Mental Health Association (CMHA) (https://edmonton.cmha.ca/)  

 Candora Society of Edmonton (http://www.candora.ca/)  

 Catholic Social Services (https://www.cssalberta.ca/)  

 Centre for Public Legal Education (https://www.cplea.ca/)  

 Centre for Race and Culture (https://cfrac.com/)  

 Centre to End All Sexual Exploitation (http://www.ceasenow.org/)  

 Changing Together (https://www.changingtogether.com/get-involved.php)  

 CHEW Project YEG (https://chewprojectyeg.org/about)  

 Compass Centre for Sexual Wellness (https://www.compasscentre.ca/home/)  

 Circles of Support and Accountability (CoSA) (https://mcccanada.ca/learn/more/circles-support-
accountability-cosa ) (https://www.cosacanada.com) see Edmonton CoSA below 

 E4C (https://e4calberta.org/)  

 Edmonton Circles of Support and Accountability (http://www.edmontoncosa.org/)  

 Edmonton Community Legal Centre (https://www.eclc.ca/)  

 Edmonton Drug Treatment Court Service (https://johnhoward.org/programs-services/drug-
treatment-court-services/)   

 Edmonton Food Bank (https://www.edmontonsfoodbank.com/)  

 Edmonton Intercultural Centre (https://www.edmontoninterculturalcentre.ca/)  

 Edmonton John Howard Society (https://johnhoward.org/)  

 Edmonton Mennonite Centre for Newcomers (https://emcn.ab.ca/)  

 Edmonton Multicultural Coalition (https://www.emcoalition.ca/)  

 Edmonton Remand Centre (https://www.alberta.ca/adult-correctional-remand-centres.aspx)  

 Elizabeth Fry Society of Northern Alberta (https://www.efrynorthernalberta.com/)  
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 End Poverty Edmonton (https://www.endpovertyedmonton.ca/)  

 Habitat for Humanity (https://hfh.org/)  

 Homeward Trust (https://homewardtrust.ca/)  

 Hope Mission (https://hopemission.com/)  

 iHuman (https://ihuman.org/)  

 Institute for the Advancement of Aboriginal Women (IAAW) (https://iaaw.ca/)  

 John Humphrey Centre for Peace and Human Rights (https://www.jhcentre.org/)  

 Just-Us Girls Youth Restorative Justice Committee (https://www.just-usgirls.ca/) 

 Kindred House (https://www.bmhc.net/kindred-house.html)  

 Meals on Wheels YEG (https://mealsonwheelsedmonton.org/)  

 Multicultural Women’s and Seniors Services (https://shaama.ca/)  

 Mustard Seed (https://theseed.ca/)  

 Native Counselling Services of Alberta (NCSA) (https://www.ncsa.ca/)  

 Pride Centre of Edmonton (https://pridecentreofedmonton.ca/)  

 REACH Edmonton (https://reachedmonton.ca/)  

 Sage Seniors Association (https://www.mysage.ca/)  

 Sagesse (https://www.sagesse.org/)  

 Salvation Army (https://salvationarmy.ca/)  

 Sexual Assault Centre of Edmonton (SACE) (https://www.sace.ca/)  

 Terra Centre (https://terracentre.ca/)  

 The Action Coalition on Human Trafficking Alberta (ACT) (https://www.actalberta.org/)  

 The Association des juristes d'expression française de l'Alberta (AJEFA – French-speaking Legal 
Professionals Association of Alberta) (https://www.ajefa.ca/english)  

 The Steadward Centre for Personal and Physical Achievement 
(https://www.ualberta.ca/steadward-centre/index.html)  

 Today Centre (https://www.thetodaycentre.ca/)  

 University of Alberta Sexual Assault Centre (https://www.ualberta.ca/current-students/sexual-
assault-centre/index.html)  

 Water Warriors YEG (https://www.waterwarriorsyeg.com/)  

 WIN House (https://winhouse.org/)  

 Wings of Providence (https://wingsofprovidence.ca/)  

 YOUCAN Youth Services (https://www.youcan.ca/)  

 Youth Restorative Action Project (YRAP) (https://www.youcan.ca/)  

 YWCA Edmonton (https://www.ywcaofedmonton.org/)  

 Zebra Centre (https://www.zebracentre.ca/)  
 
Volunteer Databases/Helpful Links  

 Charity Village (https://charityvillage.com/)  

 Criminology Field Placement Site/Volunteer opportunities 
(https://www.ualberta.ca/sociology/undergraduate-
programs/criminology/placementvolunteeropps.html)  

 Go Volunteer (http://govolunteer.ca/)  

 Volunteer Alberta (https://volunteeralberta.ab.ca/)  

 Volunteer Connector (https://www.volunteerconnector.org/)  
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